OP \$190.00 74258545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Codan Holding Gmbh		03/08/2023	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODAN Medizinishche Gerate GmbH
Street Address:	Stig Husted-Anderson Strasse 11
City:	Lensahn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23738
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74258545	CHEMOPROTECT
Serial Number:	86977928	CHEMOPROTECT
Serial Number:	73636665	CODAN
Serial Number:	76062151	GREEN LINE
Serial Number:	77627126	I.V. STAR
Serial Number:	76380829	LIGHT-SAFE
Serial Number:	76252808	SWAN-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-244-1174 docket@sswip.com

Correspondent Name: sand, sebolt & wernow co., lpa

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sebolt
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Sebolt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0311

Total Attachments: 5 source=2094 English translation - Name change#page1.tif

source=2094 English translation - Name change#page2.tif

source=2094 English translation - Name change#page3.tif

source=2094 English translation - Name change#page4.tif

source=2094 English translation - Name change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0312

Printout from Commercial Register B Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01

		consent resolutions of same day.					
	register sheet.	merger agreement of 26.08.1987 and the					
	of the previous	register Lübeck, HRB 431 OL) based on the					
	taken the place	- CODAN Vertrieb GmbH (commercial		with himself or as a representative of third parties			
	on edv and has			with the authority to conclude least transactions			
	for continuation	same day					
	been rewritten	26.08.1987 and the consent resolutions of		Authorized to represent the company alone			
	This sheet has	based on the merger agreement of		Husterl-Andersen, Stie. Rungsted/Denmark			
		(commercial Register Lübeck, HRB 106 OL)		**		establishment of enterprises.	
	Sdb.	- CODAN Medizinische Geräte GmbH		Managing Director:		enterprises at home and abroad.	
	Page 17 – 18			b)		Co. KG, participation at other	
	agreement	merged into the company:				the company Codan Holding SmbH &	
	Merger	The following companies have so far been				Management and personal liability of	
		ь)		C'Prokuret'à		c)	
	29.02.1984			director together with one suitorized officer			
	registration			directors together or through one managing			
	Day of first	07.12.1983 with amendment of 26.08.1987		company is represented by two managing			
	b)	articles of association dated:		managing directors have been appointed, the		Lensahn	
_				he shall represent the Company alone. If more		b)	
RE	Isensee			If only one managing director has been appointed,			
EL	06.02.2006	company with limited liability		The commany has one or more managing directors.		Coden Helding GmbH	
.: 0	a)	a)		a)	150 000 00 DM	a)	1
0	TF						
810	- Z Δ I	σ	ū	4	ω	2	1
D2 FRAME	b) Comment C	a) Legal rorm, starting date, articles or incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal relationships	(Signatory power)	 a) General rules or representation b) Board of Management, executive body, management, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and those with special powers of representation 	Share capital	b) Registered office, branch, German business address, person authorized to receive notices, branch offices c) Purpose of the enterprise	No.
: 0313	RB 382 OI	Number of co	er B			District Court Lübeck	Distri

Printout from Commercial Register B Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01

			with the authority to represent the company alone			
			*07.07.1981_Nysted/Denmark			
			Husted-Andersen, Stefanie,			
			2.			
			Managing director:			
			b)			
			third parties.			
			company with themselves or as representatives of			
			conclude legal transactions in the name of the			
			The managing directors may be authorized to			
58 SB			Sole power of representation can be granted.			
Resolution Page			("Prokurist").			
53 + 57 SB			director together with one authorized officer			
agreement Page			directors together or through one managing			
company			company is represented by two managing			
b)	Representation).		managing directors have been appointed, the			
	changed in § 5 (Management and		he shall represent the Company alone. If more			
Lehnert	13.03.2006 the company agreement has been		If only one managing director has been appointed,			
20.06.2006 RE	By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of		The company has one or more managing directors.			
a)	a)		a)			2
 - 1: 0						
FRA 081	6	5	4	ω	2	<u> </u>
DE 02					Purpose of the er	c
EMARI	b) Other legal relationships	(aguaco) power	management, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and those with special powers of representation	Sint Copins	business address, person authorized to receive notices, branch offices	
a) Date of e			a) General rules of representation	Nominal or		Entry a)
	Number of company: HRB 382 OI	ter B)1	Printout from Commercial Register Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01		District Court Lubeck	District
						!

08.03.2023

Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01 **Printout from Commercial Register B**

Historic Anderson. Alexandra *20.1.1.1.19.79. Noticel Beauthority Mith. the authority to represent the commons with the result of all a sense sense transactions Manual Director. Historic Anderson. Director. *20.0.1.1.17.6. Noticel Commons With the authority to conclude head transactions	Entry a) Company name No. b) Registered office, branch, German business address, person authorized to receive notices, branch offices c) Purpose of the enterprise 1 2	Nominal or Share capital	Printout from Commercial Register Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01 a) General rules of representation board of Management, executive body, management, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and those with special powers of representation 4	B okura" gnatory power)	A) Legal form, starting date, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal relationships 6 Number of company: HRB 382 OI
3. **Colling State Anderson Adexended **Colling State Anderson Adexended **Colling State Anderson Adexended **Although A			with the authority to conclude legal transactions with herself or as a representative of third parties Managing director.		
Miles the authority to represent the estimaty store with the authority to represent the estimaty Miles the authority to representative of third earlies Miles be authority to representative of third earlies Miles be authority to representative of third earlies Miles be authority to represent the community store Miles be authority to represent the community store Miles be authority to represent the continuous store With the authority to represent the continuous store			3. Management of the contraction		
With the authority to conclude begal transaction with the authority to conclude begal transaction with beautiful Director. A. Hasteric Anthropy Director. 23.503.1576. Anthropy Director. with the authority to conclude head transactions			Husted-Andersen, Alexandra		
Militaria authority to conclude legal transactions With the authority to conclude legal transactions			*01.11.1979. Nysted Denmark		
with the authority to conclude legal transaction Mensaine Director 4. **No. 03.1976. Mysked/Decimals* with the authority to conclude legal transactions with the authority to conclude legal transactions with the authority to conclude legal transactions			With the authority to represent the company		
with the authority to conclude level transactions Menaging Director Menaging Director Menaging Director Menaging Director Mitster Andersen Deligite 203.03.4376. Nyster/Demark with the authority to conclude level transactions with the authority to conclude level transactions with the authority to conclude level transactions			101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		
Managing Director 4. **O3.93.1576. Avasted/Denmark with the authority to conclude legal transactions with hersell or as a representative of third parties.			with the authority to conclude lessil transactions		
4. *O. G. 1976, Nysked/Denmark with the authority to conclude legal transactions with herself or as a representative of third parties			with herself or as a regresentative of third parties		
*203.03.1576_Existed/Deamark *203.03.1576_Existed/Deamark with the authority to conclude legal transactions with heraell or as a representative of third parties			Menasine Director		
with the authority to conclude legal transactions with herself or as a representative of third parties			Husted-Andersen, Deirdre		
with the authority to conclude legal transactions with herself or as a represent the company alone			*93.09.1976, Nysted/Denmark		
with the authority to conclude legal transactions with heraell or as a representative of third parties			with the authority to represent the company alone		
			with the authority to conclude legal transactions with herself or as a representative of third parties		

08.03.2023

Printout from Commercial Register B

υ	4 a) b) Com Stig l 2373	District C No. b) R o c) P
	a) CODAN Molding Gambii b) Company address: Stig Husted-Andersen Str. 11, 23738 Lensahn	District Court Lübeck Intry a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, German business address, person authorized to receive notices, branch offices c) Purpose of the enterprise 1 2
3.000.000,00 EUR	100.070.00 EUR	Nominal or Share capital
b) Amendment to No. 2: Managing director:		Printout from Commercial Register E Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01 a) General rules of representation b) Board of Management, executive body, management, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and those with special powers of representation b) No. Interest Management, 2018 A
		ter B "Prokura" (Signatory power) 5
a) By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 05.12.2022 the share capital has been increased	a) By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 28.09.2011 the share capital has been converted to Euros and has been increased from EUR 76.693,78 by EUR 23.306,22 to EUR 100.000,00; the company agreement has been changed in § 3 (Announcements), § 4 (Share capital); § 6 (Approval requirement), § 7 (Special rights), § 13 (Shareholder meeting) Management and Representation). By resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 05.10.2011 the company agreement has been changed in § 1 (Company).	Number of company: HRB 382 OI a) Legal form, starting date, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal relationships 6 a) Date of e b) Commen 7
a) 16.12.2022 Panzer	a) 24.10.2011 Lorenzen	a) Date of e b) Comment 7 TRADEMAR Lusch
		- REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0316

Printout from Commercial Register B Extracted on 8 March 2023, 13:01

Number of company: HRB 382 OI

REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0317

Amendment to No. 3: Managing director: Husted-Andersen, Alexandra, *01.11.1979, Præstø/ Denmark

08.03.2023